CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE COMMISSION
Economic Development Foundation appointed members:

Mr. Mark Nisbet (Chairman)
Xcel Energy

2302 Great Northern Drive
Fargo, ND 58102
Phone: 701-241-8607

Fax: 701-241-8682

mark.nisbet@xcelenergy.com
Appointment Date: 07/01/2005

Term Ends: 06/30/2017
Mr. Tim Hennessy (Vice-Chairman)
US Bank
200 N 3rd Street
Bismarck, ND 58501-3879
Phone: 701-222-6286

Fax: 701-222-6200

tim.hennessy@usbank.com
Appointment Date: 05/18/2006

Term Ends: 06/30/2017
Mr. Jim Traynor

NetSuite
4668 33rd Avenue South #105

Fargo, ND 58104
Phone: 701-261-8028
Jim.traynor@live.com  
Appointment Date: 10/11/2011
Term Ends: 06/30/2017
State Board of Higher Education appointed members:
Mr. Mike Ness
School Administrator (Retired)
7351 Burnt Creek Loop
Bismarck, ND 58503
Phone: 701-870-0643
Michael.j.ness@gmail.com Appointment Date: 08/03/2007
Term Ends: 06/30/2018
Mr. Kevin Melicher, O.D.

Eyecare Associates, PC

1383 8th Street North
Fargo, ND 58102
Phone: 701-282-5880
Fax: 701-282-8414
kmelicher@gmail.com 
Appointment Date: 06/17/2010

Term Ends: 06/30/2017
Mr. Greg Stemen
First Community Credit Union
P.O. Box 131

Oakes, ND 58474
Phone: 701-742-2376
Fax: 701-742-2515
greg.stemen@myfccu.com
Appointment Date: 06/07/2016
Term Ends: 06/30/2019
